WHEREAS, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County is authorized under Occupations Code Section 2154.202 (h)(1), to issue an order allowing retail fireworks permit holders to sell fireworks to the public in celebration of Texas Independence Day; and

WHEREAS, on the 14th day of January, 2025, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County has determined that conditions are favorable to issue such an Order;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County adopts this Order authorizing the sale of fireworks to the public by retail fireworks permit holders during the Texas Independence Day period beginning February 25, 2025 and ending at midnight March 2, 2025, subject to the following restrictions:

a. This order expires on the date the Texas Fire Service determines drought conditions exist in the county or midnight, March 2, 2025, whichever is earlier.

ADOPTED AND PASSED IN OPEN COURT this 14th day of January, 2025.

Rodger G. McLane, County Judge

Billy Alexander

Commissioner, Precinct 1

Craig M. Lawless

Commissioner, Precinct 3

ATTEST:

Bobbie Davis, County Clerk

David A. Cole

Commissioner, Precinct 2

Dale LaGrone

Commissioner, Precinct 4

WHEREAS, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County is authorized under Occupations Code Section 2154.202 (h)(1), to issue an order allowing retail fireworks permit holders to sell fireworks to the public in celebration of San Jacinto Day; and

WHEREAS, on the 14th day of January, 2025, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County has determined that conditions are favorable to issue such an Order;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County adopts this Order authorizing the sale of fireworks to the public by retail fireworks permit holders during the San Jacinto Day period beginning April 16, 2025 and ending at midnight April 21, 2025, subject to the following restrictions:

a. This order expires on the date the Texas Fire Service determines drought conditions exist in the county or midnight, April 21, 2025, whichever is earlier.

ADOPTED AND PASSED IN OPEN COURT this 14th day of January, 2025.

Rodger G. McLane, County Judge

Absent Billy Alexander

Commissioner, Precinct 1

David A. Cole

Commissioner, Precinct 2

Craig M. Lawless

Commissioner, Precinct 3

Dale LaGrone

Commissioner, Precinct 4

ATTEST:

Bobbie Davis, County Clerk

WHEREAS, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County is authorized under Occupations Code Section 2154.202 (h)(1), to issue an order allowing retail fireworks permit holders to sell fireworks to the public in celebration of Memorial Day; and

WHEREAS, on the 14th day of January, 2025, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County has determined that conditions are favorable to issue such an Order;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County adopts this Order authorizing the sale of fireworks to the public by retail fireworks permit holders during the Memorial Day period beginning May 21, 2025 and ending at midnight May 26, 2025, subject to the following restrictions:

This order expires on the date the Texas Fire Service determines drought a. conditions exist in the county or midnight, May 26, 2025, whichever is earlier.

ADOPTED AND PASSED IN OPEN COURT this 14th day of January, 2025.

der G. McLane, County Judge

Billy Alexander

Absent

Commissioner, Precinct 1

David A. Cole

Commissioner, Precinct 2

Craig M. Ławless

Commissioner, Precinct 3

Dale LaGrone

Commissioner, Precinct 4

ATTEST:

Bobbie Davis, County Clerk

WHEREAS, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County is authorized under Occupations Code Section 2154.202 (h)(1), to issue an order allowing retail fireworks permit holders to sell fireworks to the public in celebration of Diwali; and

WHEREAS, on the 14th day of January, 2025, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County has determined that conditions are favorable to issue such an Order;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County adopts this Order authorizing the sale of fireworks to the public by retail fireworks permit holders during the Diwali holiday period beginning October 14, 2025 and ending at midnight October 23, 2025, subject to the following restrictions:

a. This order expires on the date the Texas Fire Service determines drought conditions exist in the county or midnight, October 23, 2025, whichever is earlier.

ADOPTED AND PASSED IN OPEN COURT this 14th day of January, 2025.

Rodger G. McLane, County Judge

Billy Alexander

ATTEST:

Absent

Commissioner, Precinct 1

raig M. Lawless

Commissioner, Precinct 3

Bobbie Davis, County Clerk

David A. Cole

Commissioner, Precinct 2

Dale LaGrone

Commissioner, Precinct 4